
Part List US-English

20-02-2015

     Model:
     1640
     1840
     2340
     3040
     3840
     40HA MASTER
     840

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY



Table of Contents
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

Summary 3
Motor pump unit 6
Auto start/stop housing 10
Electric components 12
Boiler 15
Flow switch 18
Fuel tank 20
Cover for float chamber 22



Summary
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

3

Part List ID
40HA02



Summary 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 4
40HA02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 1 MOTOR PUMP UNITUSE LINK

2 1 ELECTRICAL COMPONENTSUSE LINK

3 1 BOILERUSE LINK

4 1 FLOW SWITCHUSE LINK

5 1 FUEL TANKUSE LINK

6 1 COVER F. FLOAT CHAMBERUSE LINK

7 16185942 HOUSING WITH BOILER SCREE

8 16184116 SCREW M6X14

9 11119211 REP.KIT STEERING HANDLE

10 21813385 SCREW  8X60 DIN 912 8.8 GALV

11 26184920 NUT

12 16184938 HINGE

13 16184937 HINGE

14 16184106 NO SCALE CONTAINER

15 11119216 REPAIR KIT

16 11119388 16/18/3040H/HA, ENERGYPLUG KIT

17 11119399 3840HA, MASTER,FORCEPLUG KIT

18 11119259 0840H/HAPLUG KIT -98

19 16184408 SPACER

20 16184056 HOUSING FOR FAN

21 15206388 800MMHose sof t PVC 4/6 Clear transparent

22 111813989 EJOT SCREW KB35X16 WN

23 16184736 BELT

24 46184676 VIBRATION DAMPER

25 16184404 AIR-FUNNEL

26 16184405 BLOWER WHEEL

27 11800325 CRATER-POINT SCREW M8X10 DIN 916

28 16184279 COUPLING

29 1101117978 FUEL PUMP COMPLETE 24V

30 1 REPAIR KIT

32 1 COIL - SUNTEC

32 1 COIL WITH NUT AND WASHER

33 16184329 FROM 01.01.99BOILER SHIELD

34 11119218 REPAIR KIT  FOR HOUSING

35 11119219 REPAIR KIT

36 16184403 FAN GASKET

37 16184058 CHASSIS

38 16184805 GRATING F. AIR ADJUSTING DAMPE

39 16184806 GRATING FOR ADMISSION OF

40 2301000332 FORCE, ENERGYWHEEL CAP  D233

40 26184136 HUP CAP ALTO BLUE

41 21813799 SPRING PLATE WASHER

42 16184074 WHEEL  300



Summary 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 5
40HA02

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
43 16184200 WHEEL BRACKET

44 23913 SCREW  M6X12

45 11814573 SCREW M6X35

46 16241052 GUIDE ROLLER

47 12753 HEX. SCREW M8X20 ISO 4017 ZN

48 11813377 WASHER  8.4X25X2

49 21600527 HOSE SOCKET Ø6.5X1/4 INCH

50 14210066 WARNING LABEL HEAT TRANS



Motor pump unit
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

6

Part List ID
40HA04



Motor pump unit 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 7
40HA04

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 15218433 PUMP OIL 150 1X1L

- 16189414 GB-D-F-NL-E-P-I-GRINSTRUCTION MANUAL 3840HA

- 16189446 DK-N-S-SFMANUAL KEW 40H/HA     NOR

- 16189447 GB-D-F-NL-EMANUAL 40H/HA EU

50 16187132 CYLINDER HEAD

51 31813393 SCREW M10X100 DIN912 8.8

53 36180906 PLUG WITH O-RING

54 13001807 O-RING 15X1.5 NITRIL 70 SH

55 33001070 O-RING 13.1X1.6 NITRIL 90SH

56 16120624 SPACER Ø8XØ12.3X33.5 PBT

57 16183050 SPACER  3 PCS

58 11119209 VALVE SYSTEM REP.KIT

59 11119212 BACK-UP RING U-SEAL REP.KIT

60 36180910 THRUST COLLAR  COMPL.

61 33004009 O-RING 30.0X2.0 NITRIL 70 SH

62 16183051 SPACER  3 PCS

65 16180911 UP TO 20.04.99CYLINDER BLOCK COMPL.

65 16180947 FROM 19.04.99CYLINDER BLOCK W. RUBBER SEAL

66 11117642 U-SEAL  3 PCS

67 21814573 SCREW M6X35

68 13003886 O-RING 120.4X1.78 NITRIL 70 SH

69 26180912 PLUG WITH O-RING

70 31119201 CERAMIC PISTON REP.KIT

70 31119202 CERAMIC PISTON REP.KIT

71 11602325 FROM 19.04.99PLUG 1/4 INCH

72 16184810 FROM 19.04.99NIPPLE TUBE 1/4INC

73 13002185 FROM 19.04.99O-RING

74 16184807 FROM 19.04.99SOCKET

75 11119205 0840H/HA, 60HZ, UP TO 01.03.94KIT. WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 1552

75 11119220 1640H/HA,(GB) 50HZ, UP TO 01.01.94REP.KIT WOBBLE DISC 1556/Ø95

75 11119222 3040H/HA, 50HZ, UP TO 02.10.95REP.KIT WOBBLE DISC 1558/Ø95

75 11119225 3040H/HA, 60HZ, UP TO 01.10.95REP.KIT WOBBLE DISC 3040H/60HZ

75 11119647 1840H/HA, 60HZ, FROM 01.03.94WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2460/Ø70

75 11119648 WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2462/Ø70

75 11119649 0840H/HA, 60HZ, FROM 01.03.94WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2452/Ø70

75 11119655 3840HA (60HZ), 40HA MASTERWOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2464/Ø70

75 11119656 3840HA (50HZ)WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2463/Ø70

75 11119688 3040H/HA, 50HZ, FROM 02.10.95 + ENERGYWOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2467/Ø70

75 11119689 3040H/HA, 60HZ, FROM 01.10.95WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS 2468/Ø70

75 11119826 2340HA (60HZ)WOBBLE DISC/BEARINGS REP.KIT

76 16181518 BEARING TRACK

76 16182479 BEARING TRACK

77 13202421 KEY A 6X6X30



Motor pump unit 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 8
40HA04

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
78 16183390 MOTOR 3X400/230V 50

78 16183391 3X380/220 V, 50 HZMOTOR 2.6KW 50HZ 3X400V

78 16183392 1X240 V, 50 HZMOTOR 2.3KW 50HZ 1X240V

78 16183393 3X415/440 V, 50 HZMOTOR 4.2KW 50HZ 3X415V

78 16183394 1X220/230 V, 50 HZMOTOR 2.3KW 50HZ 1X220V

78 16183395 3X230 V, 60 HZ - 3X220/440, 60 HZMOT 4.2KW 60HZ 3X220V UL/CSA

78 16183396 3X200V, 50 HZ - 3X200V, 60 HZMOTOR 4.2KW 50/60HZ 3X220V

78 16183402 1X220 V, 60 HZMOT 2.6KW 60HZ 1X220V UL/

78 16183403 1X220 V, 60 HZMOTOR  2.3-2.6KW 60HZ 1X220V

78 16183404 1X115 V, 60 HZMOTOR 1.5KW 60HZ 1X115V U

78 16183405 3X400/230 V, 50 HZ - 3X440/220 V, 60 HZELEC. MOTOR W. KEY

78 16183407 3X415 V, 50HZELEC. MOTOR W. KEY 3X415-44

78 16183408 1X220 V, 60 HZMOTOR 3.0KW 60HZ 1X220V

79 11119671 SEALING RING F. SHAFT REP.KIT

80 16181477 VALVE HOUSING

81 36180913 HOLE PLUG W. O-RING

82 21803345 SCREW M8X30

83 16184525 PLUG

84 13001963 O-RING 11.6x2.4 SMS 1586 EPDM70

85 11119227 08/16/1840HPISTON 0.8/1.8KW REP.KIT

85 11119228 3040HPISTON 3.0KW REP.KIT

85 11119247 08/16/1840HAPISTON 1.6/1.8KW REP.KIT

85 11119248 (2340HA), 20/3840HA, MASTER, ENERGY, FORCEPISTON 3.0KW REP.KIT

86 13000817 O-RING 18.3X2.4 NITRIL 70 SH

87 11118512 SAFETY VALVE REP.KIT

88 16100940 ADJUSTMENT SCREW

89 16100928 LOCK NUT

90 11119406 NON RETURN VALVE REP. KIT

92 13000387 O-RING   3.1 X 1.6   SMS

93 16184930 STEAMSTAGE COMPL.

94 13820305 COIL - SUNTEC

95 16184533 BUSH

96 11813591 LOCKING CLIP

97 16180916 INJECTOR NOZZLE PLASTIC W. O-RING

98 16184949 PRESSURE GAUGE W. TUBE

99 16181542 PLUG F. PRESSURE GAUGE

101 13001674 O-RING  19.2X3.0 NITRIL 70SH

102 16184934 OUTLET ELBOW  COMPL.

103 21813484 SCREW INSEX M6X16

104 11119691 40H UPGRADE KITPRESSURE GAUGE REP.KIT

105 11450000 INTERNAL H.P. HOSE COMPL

106 13000072 O-RING 10.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

107 11814029 HOSE CLIP



Motor pump unit 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 9
40HA04

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
108 16105533 PLUG OIL OUTLET

109 13000072 O-RING 10.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

113 16180650 PLUG  3/4RG  MS 58

115 16184941 PISTON 3.0KW REP.KIT

118 46180939 STUD



Auto start/stop housing
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

10

Part List ID
40HA06



Auto start/stop housing 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 11
40HA06

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11119318 NON RETURN VALVE REP.KIT

2 11119288 VENTING VALVE REP.KIT

3 11603422 THREADED CONNECTION

4 11603448 CUTTING RING L4

5 11603430 UNION NUT

6 11602333 PLUG G1/8  DIN906 CuZn

7 16401819 HOUSING F. AUTO. START/STOP

8 13001112 O-RING 10.0X3.0 NITRIL 70SH

9 16201534 SEAT

10 16350463 NON-RETURN VALVE  COMPL.

11 13000825 O-RING 20.24X2.62 NITRIL 70SH

12 16401817 CONNECTION UNION START/STOP

13 15206636 HOSE  6/10

14 14973 HOSE  Ø6X3

15 21801034 HOSE CLIP 13MM

16 21119566 NON RETURN VALVE REP.KIT

17 16201535 SEAT

18 11119317 VENTING VALVE REP.KIT



Electric components
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

12

Part List ID
40HA08



Electric components 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 13
40HA08

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 73807518 y IRE TERMINAL

- 23821048 B, E, I, NEND STOP

0 1103004408 LEAD-IN   10- 15  DA80/100/15

1 11119427 1640HAREP.KIT CONTROL PANEL 1640HA

1 11119432 3040HACONTROL PANEL 3040HA REP.KIT

1 11119472 40HA MASTERINSTRUMENT PANEL 40HA-MASTER

1 1301002486 KIT CONTROL PANEL 40H/HA

2 11119442 3040HASWITCHES/LABEL 3040HA ALTO KIT

2 11119460 40HA MASTERLABEL 40HA MASTER

2 1301000492 ENERGYSWITCH BUTTON.LABEL.... 4

2 1301002487 KIT SWITCHES/LABEL 40H/HA

3 41813666 SCREW M5X45

4 16180920 TEMPERATURE BUTTON

6 11813682 WASHER ALUMINIUM

7 16184104 SHAFT

8 41813195 NUT   M5             DIN

9 16184110 GASKET

10 121813989 EJOT SCREW KB35X16 WN

11 16420030 40HELECTRICAL CONTROL UNIT

11 16420033 ELECTRICAL CONTROL UNIT

11 16420034 ELECTRICAL CONTROL UNIT

12 131000156 See TSB PPW-2009-001PHASE SEQ. PRESS. SWITCH

12 13812732 See TSB PPW-2009-001RECEPTACLE 4.8-1 INSULATIN SLE

12 13820354 See TSB PPW-2009-001PHASE SEQ. PRESS. SWITCH

12 14601147 1~PLUG F. Ø12.7

13 16184876 CABLE FOR PRESSURE SWITCH

15 1 1X2,5 / H07V-K, BLACKNOTE COMMENT

15 1 TEW 105¦C AWG 14, GREENNOTE COMMENT

17 13803780 GROMMET  10-14C

17 13803798 (110/115V) TET 14-20RUBBER SEAL  14-20C

18 16184875 MOUNTING PLATE

19 13820347 SPACER ROD

21 16184828 380VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 380V

21 16184829 200VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 200V

21 16184830 220VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 22

21 16184831 240VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 240V

21 16184832 110V (115V)CONTROL TRANSFORMER 110V

21 16184833 415V-50/60HZCONTROL TRANSFORMER 415V

21 16184834 415/440VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 415-4

21 16184835 220/380VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 220-3

21 16184836 220/440VCONTROL TRANSFORMER 220-4

23 41813856 SCREW

24 41800168 NUT M3



Electric components 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 14
40HA08

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
25 13820206 MOTOR PLUG. DELTA CONNECT

25 13820214 MOTOR PLUG/MALE. BLACK Y

26 13821022 CHANGE OVER PLUG B.E.I.N

26 13821445 MOTOR PLUG  STAR CONNECTION

27 1103822313 FROM 01.01.00CONTACTOR CJX2-D25 25A 24V 3P+NO/US

27 1103822317 CONTACTOR CJX2-D32 32A 24V  3P+NO

27 13804051 CONTACT COMP. CA3-16-10

28 73807518 y IRE TERMINAL

29 13817483 TERMINAL STRIP EARTH. WK4 SL/U

30 13807534 BIPOLAR SPLICE

31 43807542 COVER PLATE

33 16184733 GASKET

34 13821142 POWER CORD  SJTWAWG 12/3X11

34 13821316 POWER CORD AWG12/3X11    SJTOW

34 16180260 EL-CABLE H07RN-F 4G 1.5

34 16180261 EL. CABLE H07RN-F 3G 1.5

34 16180269 ELEC.CABLE H07RN-F3G2.5

35 16184825 UP TO 26.10.95CONTROL WIRES W. CONNECTO

35 16185845 CONTROL WIRES W. CONNECTO

36 13820230 MOTOR SOCKET - FEMALE

38 16180273 CABLE F. CAPACITOR L450

38 16180275 CABLE/CAPACITOR L600

39 13821063 (2340HA)CAPACITOR START-UP 160

39 13821216 CAPACITOR. START-UP. 315-

40 13821426 1~, 60HZ USA,CDNCAPACITOR  OPERATION  100 ØØØÂµF

40 13821427 1~, 60HZCAPACITOR  OPERATION  40Ø F

41 21814052 USA,CDNCABLE TIE 2.5X140 BLACK

42 11119612 USA,CDNCAPACITOR WIRE REP.KIT

43 13821456 GASKET FOR MOTOR PLUG SOC

44 13821255 FUSE K 2A

45 33820909 PLUG

46 13821482 TIMER

47 13809464 1~AUXILIARY SWITCH. NO

48 11119375 REP KIT

49 13803764 RUBBER SEAL  TET 5-7C



Boiler
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

15

Part List ID
40HA10



Boiler 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 16
40HA10

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
- 11119250 Boiler complete 40HABOILER COMPLETE 40HA

- 11119828 Boiler complete 40HA MASTERBOILER COMPLETE 40HA MAST

1 22758 HEXAGON NUT  M8

2 16184290 FITTINGS

3 16184838 230V, 60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 220V

3 16184839 110-115V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER. 110

3 16184840 380V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 380V

3 16184841 200V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 200V

3 16184842 220V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 220V

3 16184843 240V, 50HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 240V

3 16184845 415V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 415V

3 16184846 440V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER 440V

3 16184847 220V, 60HZIGNITION TRANSFORMER.220V

3 16184848 110-115V, 50-60HZIGNITION TRANSFOR  110AT 50-

3 16185840 ALLIGNITION TRANSFORMER  230

4 16184729 CAP

5 16184359 08/16/18/3040H/HA, ENERGYBRACKET ASSEMBLY FOR ELEC.

5 16186362 3840HA, MASTER, FORCEBRACKET FOR ELECTRODE

6 11805464 SCREW

7 11814611 CLIP.

8 16184295 INSPECTION GLASS

9 32760 NUT M5 ISO 4032 ZN

10 16184400 08/16/18/3040H/HA, ENERGYNOZZLE SEAT

10 16184412 3840HA, MASTER, FORCENOZZLE SEAT

11 12802445 16/18/3040H/A, ENERGYOIL NOZZLE 1.25 GAL 80 DEGREES

11 12802647 0840H/HA, CDNOIL NOZZLE 1.1 GAL/H  4.2

11 12802649 18/3040H/HA, CDNOIL NOZZLE 1.35GAL/H  5.1

11 12802690 0840H/HA, USAFUEL NOZZLE 3.72KH/H 1 US

11 12802719 3840HA, MASTER, FORCEOIL NOZZLE 1.35GAL/H  5.1

12 11803717 SCREW FOR NOZZLE

13 11800606 SCREW CROSS M4X10 FZB DIN7985

14 16420300 SENSOR FOR FLAME MONITOR

15 11814584 CIRCLIP

16 16220285 TRANSPARENT COVER

17 16184272 08/16/18/3040H/A, ENERGYBOILER COVER

17 16186377 3840HA, MASTER, FORCEBOILER COVER

18 11803030 08/16/18/3040H/A, ENERGYSCREW CROSS M5 X 12 FZB DIN7985

18 11814516 3840HA, MASTER, FORCESCREW TEKTITE M5X16 FIB 7

19 16184296 GASKET

20 16184318 ALU RING FOR BOILER BRACKET

21 16184319 GASKET

22 16184255 AIR THROTTLE

23 16184350 08/16/18/3040H/A, ENERGYAIR DISTRIBUTOR



Boiler 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 17
40HA10

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
23 16186361 3840HA, MASTER, FORCEAIR DISTRIBUTOR

24 16184322 3840HA, MASTER, FORCEAIR FILTER

25 16184450 OIL PIPE. COMPLETE

26 31807999 WASHER M5 5.3X10X1

27 16184281 BOILER TOP. OUTER SECTION

28 16184259 SMOKESTACK

29 16184360 08/16/18/3040H/A, ENERGYBOILER TOP. INNER SECTION

29 16186360 3840HA, MASTER, FORCEBOILER TOP SECTION. INNER

30 22758 HEXAGON NUT  M8

31 16184303 WATER SHIELD

32 11813658 BAND CLAMP FITTING

33 15206330 HOSE

34 16184286 FITTING

35 13821105 CABLE CLIP

36 16184262 EXTERNAL JACKET FOR BOILE

37 16185927 BOILER JACKET. INNER

38 26184282 RUBBER SEAL

39 26184288 UNION NUT

40 26184287 NIPPLE

41 16184250 BOILER BOTTOM. INNER

42 16184254 BOILER BOTTOM. OUTER

45 42758 HEXAGON NUT  M8

46 81800796 WASHER M8

47 46184275 SLEEVE

48 46184293 SLEEVE Ø13Ø9.5 H12

49 91813567 WASHER 25/8.4 A2 DIN9021

50 36184275 SLEEVE

51 36184276 NUT

52 36184294 SLEEVE

53 11119700 COIL GASKET

54 16184328 BRACKET FOR ELECTRODE HOL

55 16184931 08/16/18/3040H/A, ENERGYCOIL

55 16184946 3840HA, MASTER, FORCECOIL

55 16185363 70KW STAINLESS STEELCALORIFIER WELD.     65KW

55 16185928 3840HA, MASTER, FORCE - STAINLESS STEELCALORIFIER STAINLESS

55 16185929 08/16/18/3040H/A, ENERGY - STAINLESS STEELCALORIFIER  STAINLESS STE

56 11119236 REPAIR KIT  FOR INSULATION



Flow switch
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

18

Part List ID
40HA12



Flow switch 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 19
40HA12

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 26420306 SENSOR FOR FLAME MONITOR.

2 16184927 SWING ARMS W. MAGNET . KI

3 26184923 SHAFT

4 23001716 O-RING 35.1x1.6 SMS 1586 NBR70

5 16184802 SCREWED SEALING PLUG M39X1X20 ZN

6 16184801 COVER. THICK

7 16184534 INDICATOR HOUSING

8 13000064 O-RING 14.1X1.6  NITRIL 70SH

9 11601079 THREADED CONNECTION

10 11450000 INTERNAL H.P. HOSE COMPL

11 13000072 O-RING 10.1X1.6 NITRIL 70SH

12 13001799 HAO-RING 120.4X1.78 NITRIL 70 SH

13 16401821 HANOZZLE F. START/STOP

14 11119311 FLOW SWITCH REP.KIT

15 21809953 FROM 97.31WASHER M3

16 21803139 FROM 97.31SCREW  M3X6

17 13821228 FROM 97.31THERMOSTAT W. SWITCH 80C

19 16184565 HOUSING  F. AUTO S/S



Fuel tank
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

20

Part List ID
40HA14



Fuel tank 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 21
40HA14

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 16184097 COVER FOR FILTER

2 11119237 CDNCOVER KIT FOR FUEL TANK

3 11119238 REPAIR KIT  FOR FILTER HOUSING

4 11119239 REPAIR KIT

7 16184101 HOSE CLIP

8 15226220 HOSE  D6X2.5

9 12450006 FUEL HOSE 1200MM

D 16184932 FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

D 16184932 CDNFUEL TANK ASSEMBLY

10 16184100 FUEL FILTER

11 23003944 O-RING 57.0X4.0 DIN 3770 NBR70

12 11119240 REPAIR KIT

13 16184902 STRAP FOR CONTAINER

14 11802933 SCREW M6X22   ISO4017 A2

15 11813807 WASHER  6.4/18.0X1.6 A ISO7090 VA

16 16180425 METERING UNIT ASSEMBLY

17 12450002 HOSE  300MM

18 16400240 CHEMICAL FILTER /PLASTIC/

19 11810084 HOSE CLIP  10.8/12.3

20 12450011 PVC HOSE 1/4  L1400MM

21 11604222 STRAINER

22 22601565 SPRING LOCK

23 131000115 See MPW 093 - concering level switchLEVEL SWITCH REPAIR KIT

23 16420303 See MPW 093 - concering level switchLEVEL SWITCH. COMPL.

24 11810084 HOSE CLIP  10.8/12.3

25 16184117 SPONGE RUBBER



Cover for float chamber
40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY

20-02-2015

22

Part List ID
40HA16



Cover for float chamber 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 23
40HA16

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
1 11119210 INLET ELBOW REP. KIT.

2 11119695 NO-SCALE POMP 40H REP.KIT

3 15226147 (400MM)HOSE PVC  4/7.2

4 15226147 (180MM) FROM 26.10.95HOSE PVC  4/7.2

5 71813989 EJOT SCREW KB35X16 WN

6 21814151 HOSE CLIP

7 11805100 HOSE CLIP  8-22MM

8 16184588 SUCTION TUBE. INLET

9 13400512 3840HA, 40HA MASTERHOSE TAIL

10 11119694 3840HA, 40HA MASTERCHEMICAL INJECTOR REP.KIT

11 16184677 3840HA, 40HA MASTERINJECTOR HOUSING  EXTERNAL

12 11119242 HCOVER FOR FLOAT HOUSING

12 11119249 HAREPAIR KIT SWITCH COVER

13 16184581 VALVE SEAT F. FLOAT VALVE

14 13004221 O-RING 16X2 NITRIL 70 SHORE

15 16401820 HOSE NOZZLE  Ø  6  PT Ø  11

16 131000893 REP. KIT FLOAT VALVE W.O. GUIDE PLATE

17 41813641 SCREW EJOT-  KB40X16   WN

18 16184084 FLOAT

19 16184679 PLATE BRACKET FOR KS PUMP

20 16184086 PRESSURE GAUGE BRACKET

21 61813633 SCREW EYOT-  KB35X25   WN

22 16184591 GUIDE PLATE

23 16184583 FILTER HOUSING

24 16100941 FILTER L 7CM

25 11602945 QUICK COUPLING 3/4 W/GASKET

26 13001237 GASKET Ø24.5XØ16X3 NITRIL 80SH

27 13000320 O-RING 20X3 NITRIL

28 11600659 LP NIPPLE F. Q.-COUPLING 3/4IN

28 11602473 CHMALE COUPLING 5/8IN

28 11605955 ISA, CDNNIPPLE F. QUICK COUPLING  L.P

29 18298 HOSE CLIP  16-27

30 11801075 PACKING RING 23.8X17.2X2 3/8 INCH St-NBR

31 16101038 PISTON

32 11600493 Nippel F. Q-COUPL. 3/8 INCH

32 11603101 NIPPLE F/QUICK COULING 3/8 SS

33 11119244 THERMAL SENSOR WITH O-RING

34 13004217 O-RING    8.1 X 1.6   SMS

35 11119245 REPAIR KIT

35 11119269 S, USA, CDNREP. KIT OUTLET PIPE

36 16184477 RUBBER BUSHING

37 11119270 SKIT THERMAL SENSOR 40H F

38 16220583 AUS, CDNSAFETY VALVE



Cover for float chamber 20-02-2015

40H/HA  -MASTER, -FORCE, -ENERGY 24
40HA16

Part List ID

Pos Qty DescriptionPart no.
38 16220584 AUS, CDNSAFETY VALVE COMPL. 250 BAR

39 11810084 AUS, CDNHOSE CLIP  10.8/12.3

40 15206636 AUS, CDNHOSE  6/10

41 12200285 FROM 01.04.02, JPOIL CONTAINER

42 16100941 FROM 01.04.02, JPFILTER L 7CM

43 114478 FROM 01.04.02, JPNUT 6KT-   G1/2  FLANGE MS

44 12201854 FROM 01.04.02, JPCOVER F. OIL RESERVOIR


